






SC2400001195 Amendment No. 5   Page 1 of 2 

Revised 09/19/24 

PIMA COUNTY PROJECT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT 

PROJECT: On-Call Design Engineering Services: Eric Marcus Municipal Airport 

CONTRACTOR: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. 
3300 E Sunrise, STE 130 
Tucson, Arizona 85718 

SUPPLIER CONTRACT NO.:  SC2400001195 

AMENDMENT NO.: 5 

FUNDING:  Various Funds 

SUPPLIER CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT entered into a Supplier Contract for services, as referenced above; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY intends to extend the term of the contract due to a continuing need for On-Call Design    
Engineering Services at the Eric Marcus Municipal Airport to allow for completion of a new solicitation 
process which was delayed due to Federal changes to the Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) program 
requirements; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT have agreed to the above modifications. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

1. CHANGE: ARTICLE 1 – TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES, 1st paragraph as follows:

FROM: 

TO: 

“This Agreement, … terminates on April 15, 2026, unless sooner terminated or further 
extended pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement…” 

“This Agreement, … terminates on June 15, 2026, unless sooner terminated or further extended 
pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement…” 

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank 

SUPPLIER CONTRACT TERM: 04/16/21 - 04/15/22 ORIGINAL AMOUNT:  $  250,000.00 
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 04/15/26 PRIOR AMENDMENTS:  $  950,000.00 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/15/26 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:  $  - 

REVISED AMOUNT:  $  1,200,000.00 



SC2400001195 Amendment No. 5   Page 2 of 2 

Revised 09/19/24 

All other provisions of the Agreement, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the Parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below. 

PIMA COUNTY: CONSULTANT: 

Chair, Board of Supervisors Signature 

 
Date Name and Title (Please Print) 

 
Date 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

Date 

This contract template has been approved as to form by the Pima County Attorney’s Office. 

Brandon Robinson, Associate

1/14/2026




